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U18 WOMEN'S WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP

FINLAND
Vantaa

Finland

Vantaa

VANTAA TRIO ARENA

THU 9 JAN 2025

START TIME 20:30
END TIME 22:50

IIHF U18 WOMEN'S WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

QUARTERFINALS, GAME 16

ICE HOCKEY
FEDERATION

Spectators
227

Referees

27 ANSELM Vanessa (GER) , 95 HAMMAR Anna (SWE)

Team Statistics

Period
1
2
3
Total

1st Period

Time

Score
7: 0
7: 0
3: 0
17: 0

GAME SUMMARY

CAN-JPN17-0(7-0,7-0,3-0)

Linespersons

77 BRANSON Brooke (USA) , 17 GOTTLIBET Zora (HUN)

PIM TPP

2: 2 01:56 : 02:00
0: 4 01:20 : 00:00
0: 2 01:42 : 00:00
2: 8 04:58 : 02:00

GK
GK
Goal
Goal
Goal

Penalty
Goal

Goal
Goal

Penalty
Goal

2nd Period

00:00
00:00
03:31
04:05
05:56

07:43
09:39

10:59

16:02

16:36
18:54

Time

ET/Res

CAN

JPN
1:0 CAN
2:0 CAN
3:0 CAN
09:39 JPN
4:0 CAN
5:0 CAN
6:0 CAN
18:36 CAN
7:0 CAN

EQ

2 min.

PP1

EQ

EQ

2 min.

EQ

16

26

12
16

21

17
10

WILKINSON A
KUROMARU H
PRIMERANO C
TILLERC
MANNESS S

YAMAGUCHI N
TILLERC

ZABLOCKI S

PRIMERANO C

CIMORONI M
ISMAEL S

(1) 21 ZABLOCKI S
8 PRIMERANO C
(2) 2 MAYNARD D
8 PRIMERANO C
- Hooking
(2) 25COPETTID
22 SAWYER S
(4) 16TILLERC
18 TREMBLAY R
(4) 12WOO0D A
25 COPETTID
- Tripping
(1) 12WOO0D A
22 SAWYER S

(G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
- Goalkeeper in
- Goalkeeper in
(3) 17 CIMORONIM

CAN 30
JPN 1
CAN 30
JPN 1
CAN 30
JPN 1

817 26 27 28
2 5161719
816182122
2 561617
2 8172627
4 8132223

On Ice

On Ice

On Ice

CAN 30 210162225
JPN 1 5 91522

CAN 3014 161821 24
JPN 1 7 9111214
CAN 30 812192528
JPN 1 3 8152022

On Ice

On Ice

On Ice

CAN 301012192228
JPN 1 4 9121416

On Ice

(G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description

GK
Penalty
Goal

Penalty
Goal

Goal
Goal
Goal
Goal

Goal

3rd Period

20:00
20:42
21:07

22:15
23:10

28:54

29:46

31:19

35:32

35:52

JPN
JPN
CAN

JPN
CAN

CAN

CAN

CAN

CAN

CAN

2 min.

PP1

2 min.

PP1

EQ

EQ

EQ

EQ

EQ

19

14

17

17

13

SUZUKI R
TERAUCHI K
SAWYER S

BABAY
ZABLOCKI S

McCULLOUGH M

LEPROHON A

CIMORONI M

CIMORONI M

PIGGOTTR

- Goalkeeper in
- Tripping
(2) 16TILLERC
10 ISMAEL S
- Hooking
(5) 17 CIMORONIM
27 McDONALD H
(1) 10ISMAEL S
4 THERIEN A
(2) 12wWOO0D A
23 SOROKAN R
(2) 26 MANNESS S
2 MAYNARD D
(3) 4THERIENA
26 MANNESS S
(1) 19 McCULLOUGH M
11 BERTELSEN L

1 KUROMARU H - Goalkeeper out

CAN 3010 16 22 25 28
JPN 29 4 61112

On Ice

*

CAN 30
JPN 29

817212627
5 61112

CAN 30 410111922
JPN 29 2 5 61617
CAN 3012142124 25
JPN 29 4 8111214
CAN 30 217262728
JPN 29 3 7152022
CAN 30 417222627
JPN 29 2 4 81617
CAN 30 1113 14 19 24
JPN 29 3 7111214

On Ice .
On Ice
On Ice
On Ice

On Ice

On Ice

Goal
Goal

Penalty

Time
41:22

48:03

55:26

15:0 CAN

16:0 CAN

57:08 JPN

EQ

EQ

2 min.

21

17

8

ZABLOCKI S

CIMORONI M

HOSOGOE M

(6) 16 TILLERC
28 VIEL K
(4) 26 MANNESS S
27 McDONALD H
- Hooking

(G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description

Onlce CAN 3016 18212228
JPN 29 3 8152022
Onlce CAN 30 417242627
JPN 29 3 7152022
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2025 Finland IIHF U18 WOMEN'S WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP
Vantaa y
@‘_ VANTAA TRIO ARENA n

B\ THY 9 JAN 2025 QUARTERFINALS, GAME 16 ﬁ
CHAMPIONSHIP START TIME 20:30 INTERNATIONAL
FINLAND END TIME 22:50 ICE HOCKEY
Vantaa FEDERATION
ET/Res Team Type No. Name (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
Goal 57:08 17:0 CAN PP1 27 McDONALD H 3) 8 PRIMERANO C Onlce CAN 30 817212627
21 ZABLOCKI S JPN 29 5 91122
GK 60:00 CAN 30 WILKINSON A - Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00 JPN 29 SUZUKI R - Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper Records

Team : CAN - Canada Team : JPN - Japan
No. Name SOG SVS MIP No. Name SOG SVS MIP
30 WILKINSON Amelia 4 4 60:00 29 SUZUKI Rio 53 43 40:00
1 GRENIER Marilou 1 KUROMARU Haruka 23 16 20:00

Game Statistics
Team : CAN (Red)

Head Coach : SUNOHARA Vicky Shots on Goal Time on Ice
. Pos. Name G A P PIMFO+ FO-FO+/- FO% 1 OT TOT SHF AVG
2 D MAYNARD Danica 022 0 0 O 0O 000 0 O 1 1 +2 6:26 5:55 5:54 18:15 21 0:52
8 D PRIMERANO Chloe +C 2 35 0 0 0O 0 000 5 1 4 10 +4 6:20 6:33 7:42 20:35 21 0:58
17 F CIMORONI Maxine +A 3 25 2 0 0 0 000 1 2 1 4 +5 4:44 4:46 537 15:07 18 0:50
26 F MANNESS Sara +A 1 3 4 0 13 8 5 619 2 0 4 6 +5 4:04 5:.05 5:25 14:34 18 0:48
27 F McDONALD Hayley 1 23 0 0 0 0 000 1 0 4 5 +5 3:44 4:57 5:27 14:08 18 0:47
16 F  TILLER Caileigh (BP) 2 35 0 4 0 410000 2 0 4 6 +3 4:53 5:25 5:20 15:38 20 0:46
18 F TREMBLAY Rosalie o 11 0 11 0O 1110000 1 0 1 2 +3 4:43 4:39 4:38 14:00 18 0:46
21 F  ZABLOCKI Stryker 3 25 0 0 0O 0 000 4 4 5 13 +4 5:06 6:05 5:41 16:52 20 0:50
22 D SAWYER Sydney 1 23 0 0 0 0 000 2 10 3 +5 5:14 4:32 6:06 15:52 20 0:47
28 D  VIEL Kate o011 0 0 O O 000 O 1 1 2 +5 5:28 5:40 6:11 17:19 20 0:51
4 D  THERIEN Alex 022 0 0 0O 0 000 1 2 2 5 +3 6:18 5:50 4:47 16:55 20 0:50
12 F  WOOD Ava 0 33 0 7 4 3 6364 0 0 O 0 +3 4:07 5:.03 4:14 13:24 14 0:57
23 F SOROKAN Riley o 11 0 0 O O 000 O O 1 1 0 5:03 4:25 3:36 13:04 14 0:56
24 D  MANNESS Kate 0 0o 0 0 00O O 000 O0OTUO 0 +4 6:13 5:58 3:48 15:59 20 0:47
25 F COPETTI Dorothy 022 0 0 O 0O 000 0 O 1 1 +2 5:17 3:36 3:50 12:43 15 0:50
10 F ISMAEL Sofia 123 0 0 1 -1 000 2 0 2 4 +2 5:18 4:07 4:27 13:52 16 0:52
11 F BERTELSEN Lexie o 11 0 0 O O 000 0 1O 1 +2 4:30 4:21 4:36 13:27 15 0:53
13 F PIGGOTT Rachel 1 01 0 7 4 3 6364 2 2 1 5 +1 4:43 3:54 4:22 12:59 15 0:51
14 D  LEPROHON Anais 1 01 0 0 O O 000 O 2 O 2 43 3112 4:37 4:25 12:14 16 0:45
19 F McCULLOUGH Maddie 11 2 0 3 2 1 6000 0 3 2 5 +4 2:37 4:40 3:54 11:11 13 0:51
1 GK GRENIER Marilou 0 0 0 O 0 0 O 0
30 GK WILKINSON Amelia 0 0 0 O 0 0 O 0
Total 17 33 50 2 45 19 26 70.31 23 19 34 76
Team : JPN (White)
Head Coach : KASAHARA Yujiro Shots on Goal Time on Ice

. Pos. Name G A P PIMFO+FO-FO+- FO% 1 OT TOT SHF AVG

D  AKIMOTO Nana 0 00 0 O 0 000 0 O O 0
5 D TADARIino 0 00 O O O 0 000 0 O O 0 -3 7:26 5:34 7:00 20:00 27 044
9 D TERAUCHIKika +C 0 00 2 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 -210:06 7:10 4:48 22:04 28 047
16 F ODAIRA Umeka +A 0 0o 0 o 713 -6 3500 1 0 1 2 -5 9:01 5:29 7:10 21:40 24 0:54
17 F KAKUTA Reina 0 00 0 0 O 0 000 1 0 O 1 -4 T7:47 510 5:14 18:11 24 0:45
4 D  SATO Lily 0 00 0 O O 0 000 O O O 0 -4 6:47 4:25 6:20 17:32 26 0:40
6 D RUIKE Koko (BP) 0 00 0 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 -2 5:39 412 6:28 16:19 26 0:37
1 F OKAMURA Momoka 0 00 0 214 12 1250 0 0 O 0 -3 4:36 3:49 4:42 13:07 20 0:39
12 F YAMAGUCHI Nanaho 0 00 2 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 -4 6:15 4:37 546 16:38 21 0:47
14 F KIYOKAWA Saika 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 -4 4:19 3:34 3:30 11:23 16 0:42
3 D BABAYuna 0 00 2 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 -5 2:09 6:35 4:54 13:38 19 0:43
8 D HOSOGOE Mayu 0 00 2 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 -5 3:48 6:25 6:34 16:47 22 0:45
15 F MAEDA Roco 0 0 0O 0 612 -6 3333 0 0 O 0 -4 4:.02 6:51 4:44 15:37 20 0:46
20 F FUKUZAWA Momona 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 000 0 O O 0 -4 3:14 7:10 447 15:11 19 047
22 F ITO Tsumugi 0 00 0 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 -5 4:23 6:34 4:56 15:53 23 0:41
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2025 Finland IIHF U18 WOMEN'S WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

Vantaa

@"' VANTAA TRIO ARENA

l"‘)- THU 9 JAN 2025 QUARTERFINALS, GAME 16
VN RMEoNSHE > START TIME 20:30

FINLAND END TIME 22:50 ICE HOCKEY

vantaa FEDERATION
Head Coach : KASAHARA Yujiro Shots on Goal Time on Ice
No. Pos. Name P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- 3 OTTS +/-

7 D NISHIUCHI Riko 0 0o 0O 0 0 0O 0O 000 O0OTPO 0 -4 4:.05 5:43 3:56 13:44 17 0:48
13 F FUKUYAMA Hina +A 0 00 0O 00O O 000 0OTUO 0 -1 2:04 3:28 3:26 8:58 15 0:35
19 F SHIDA Aona 0 00 O 00O O 000 01O 1 -1 2:20 3:20 4:04 9:44 15 0:38
23 F NEMOTO Hina 0 0 0O 0 4 6 -2 4000 0 O O 0 -1 2:23 3:32 3:24 9:19 15 0:37

1 GK KUROMARU Haruka 0 0 0 O 0 0 O 0
29 GK SUZUKI Rio 0 0 0 O 0 0 O 0
Total 0 0 0 8 19 45 -26 2969 2 1 1 4
Legend:

(G) Goals in tournament * Does not count for Plus/minus +- Plus/minus net +A Alternate Captain

+C Captain A Assists AVG Average time on ice / shift D Defender

EQ Equal strength ET/Res Penalty end time/Result of game F Forward FO% Face-offs won as percentage
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net G Goals

GK Goalkeeper MIP Minutes in play (GK) No. Jersey number OT Overtime

P Points PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position PP1 Power play - 1 player

PPG Power play goals SHF Number of shifts SHG  Shorthanded goals SOG Shots on goal

SVS Saves TOT Total TPP  Time on power play TS Total shots
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